Year Quarter Month

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019

3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
1st
1st
3rd
3rd
2nd
2nd

July
July
July
July
September
November
November
July
September
September
September
September
March
March
July
September
June
June

Month/Year
July-15
July-15
July-15
July-15

September-15
November-15
November-15
July-16
September-16
September-16
September-17
September-17
March-18
March-18
July-18
September-18
June-19
June-19

Company Name

Dassault Aircraft Services Corp.*

Lone Mountain Aviation, Inc.

Apex Aviation, Inc.*

Unmanned Systems Inc.*

Reno Flying Service, Inc.*

Maverick Aviation Group*

Steelman Aviation, Inc.*

MBD Wheel and Brake Repair and Services, LLC*
Grand Canyon Airlines, Inc.*

Papillon Airways, Inc.*

Advanced Aviation Reno, Inc.*

ERG Aerospace Corporation*

AeroSpect NDT Services, Inc.*

VM Innovations, Inc. dba VMI Enterprises, LLC*
G4 Works, LLC*

SendCutSend, LLC*

Mshinges.com

Helimax


Mshinges.com

Address 1

365 S. Rock Blvd
2830 N Rancho Dr
1410 Jet Stream Dr
2709 Cyrano St

485 S. Rock Blvd.
6075 S Las Vegas Blvd
3330 W Desert Inn Rd
6461 West Post Rd
3900 Paradise Rd
3900 Paradise Rd

655 S Rock Blvd

3501 Peru Dr

1271 East 7th Street
1430 Jet Stream Drive
1201 North Town Center Drive
8565 Double R Blvd
2937 N Lamb Blvd

Address 2

H#A
#100

Hangar B

#233
#233

Suite 120

City

Reno

Las Vegas
Henderson
Henderson
Reno

Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Las Vegas
Reno
McCarran
Reno
Henderson
Las Vegas
Reno

Las Vegas

State Zip
NV~ 89502-4128
NV 89130
NV 89052
NV 89044
NV 89502
NV 89119
NV 89102
NV 89118
NV 89119
NV 89119
NV 89502
NV 89434
NV~ 89512
NV 89052
NV 89144
NV~ 89511
NV 89115



Sector Number of Employees Number of Employees: Buildout

Aerospace and Defense 3 50
Aerospace and Defense 3 15
Aerospace and Defense 4 60
Aerospace and Defense 3 50
Aerospace and Defense 4 13
Aerospace and Defense 16 66
Aerospace and Defense 4 10
Aerospace and Defense 15 23
Aerospace and Defense 4 14
Aerospace and Defense 8 12
Aerospace and Defense 9 16
Aerospace and Defense 13 25
Aerospace and Defense 30 105
Aerospace and Defense 8 56
Aerospace and Defense 7 10
Aerospace and Defense (Manufacturing) 6 25
Aerospace and Defense (Manufacturing) 10 25

Aerospace and Defense 103 210



Average Wage
$32.31
$18.00
$25.25
$58.33
$22.75
$21.20
$21.64
$22.32
$21.00
$18.50
$26.22
$30.92
$31.37
$40.21
$20.52
$29.05
$22.80
$45.00

Total Hourly Wage
$96.93
$54.00
$101.00
$174.99
$91.00
$339.20
$86.56
$334.80
$84.00
$148.00
$235.98
$401.96
$941.10
$321.68
$143.64
$174.30
$228.00

$4,635.00

Capital Investment
$220,794,000
$48,245,610
$6,256,018
$64,935,160
$50,080,000
$199,580,347
$17,300,000
$9,814,970
$52,718,441
$176,977,928
$5,428,498
$2,129,000
$124,649,800
$60,880,000
$99,526,000
$12,238,900
$3,139,005
$229,102,497

Other Capital Investment
S0
$50,000
$125,000
$250,000
$20,000
$12,000,000
$2,000,000
$325,000
S0
S0
S0
$8,100,000
S0
$100,000
S0
$4,760,000
$1,900,000
$9,175,000



% Healthcare Covered by Employer
90%
70%
80%
100%
100%
65%
77%
88%
84%
84%
65%
100%
80%
100%
87%
70%
100%
80%

Incentive Type
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation
Aviation

Type
Expansion
Expansion
Expansion
Expansion
Expansion
Expansion
Expansion

New
Expansion
Expansion

New
Expansion

New
Expansion

New

New
Expansion
New

Location
Reno
North Las Vegas
Henderson
Henderson
Reno
City of Las Vegas
City of Las Vegas
Unincorporated Clark
Boulder City
Boulder City
Reno
McCarran
Washoe County
Henderson
Unincorporated Clark
Reno
North Las Vegas
Reno

County
Washoe
Clark
Clark
Clark
Washoe
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Clark
Washoe
Storey
Washoe
Clark
Clark
Washoe
Clark
Washoe



Approved Partial Sales & Use Tax Abatement No. of Years (SUT)

$12,640,457 20
$2,941,713 20
$381,617 20
$3,988,495 20
$751,320 20
$12,246,135 20
$598,712 20
$2,732,095 20
$9,947,754 20
$340,095 20
$192,024 20
$7,809,310 20
$2,398,750 20
$6,220,375 20
$762,131 20
$196,188 20

$12,285,822 20



Approved 10 Year Personal Property Abatement No. of Years (PPT)

$610,173 20
$5,798 20
$10,126 20

$1,369,105 20
$1,664,833 20

$318,751 20

$677,978 20
$41,997 20

$106,792 20

$202,151 20
$16,097 20

$138,264 20

$2,139,611 20
$1,530,096 20

$595,564 20

$453,127 20

$110,937 20

$2,047,216



Total Tax Without Partial Abatements

$30,645,106
$8,125,908
$8,281,453
$29,920,213
$5,150,588
$25,887,014
$2,465,736
$4,408,514
$6,467,206
$16,168,951
$2,862,451
$3,490,520
$28,686,194
$8,372,061
$10,889,703
$11,178,496
$4,792,613
$73,695,427

Total Partial Tax Abatements

$13,250,630
$2,947,511
$391,743
$5,357,600
$2,416,153
$12,564,886
$677,978
$640,709
$2,838,887
$10,149,905
$356,192
$330,288
$9,948,921
$3,928,846
$6,815,939
$1,215,258
$307,125
$14,333,038

Net New Taxes

$17,394,476
$5,178,397
$7,889,710
$24,562,613
$2,734,435
$13,322,128
$1,787,758
$3,767,805
$3,628,319
$6,019,046
$2,506,259
$3,160,232
$18,737,273
$4,443,215
$4,073,764
$9,963,238
$4,485,488
$59,362,389

Direct
$7,226,691
$1,396,003
$1,721,024
$5,365,817
$1,651,357
$6,998,818
$1,243,531
$1,249,463
$2,538,875
$5,110,187

$409,820
$2,491,069
$6,352,368
$2,520,946
$2,690,474
$1,889,452
$1,466,299
$14,459,692



Indirect
$10,167,785
$3,782,394
$6,168,686
$19,196,796
$1,083,078
$6,323,310
$544,227
$2,518,342
$1,089,444
$908,859
$2,096,439
$669,163
$12,384,905
$1,922,269
$1,383,290
$8,073,786
$3,019,189
$44,902,697

Economic Impact

$843,670,175
$262,134,886
$476,511,311
$2,165,388,578
$84,935,564
$266,481,037
$40,104,160
$126,745,046
$44,930,926
$34,998,026
$116,941,896
$109,714,103
$633,950,130
$135,754,840
$87,430,082
$393,042,888
$255,755,131
$3,898,348,830

Net New Tax $ per Abatement $
$1.31
$1.76

$20.14
S4.58
$1.13
$1.06
S2.64
$5.88
$1.28
S0.59
$7.04
$9.57
$1.88
$1.13
S0.60
$8.20
$14.60
$4.14



Economic Impact $ per Abatement $
$63.67
$88.93

$1,216.39
S404.17
$35.15
S$21.21
$59.15
$197.82
$15.83
$3.45
$328.31
$332.18
$63.72
$34.55
$12.83
$323.42
$832.74
$271.98












