Year	Quarter	Month	Month/Year	Company Name
2015	3rd	July	July-15	Dassault Aircraft Services Corp.*
2015	3rd	July	July-15	Lone Mountain Aviation, Inc.
2015	3rd	July	July-15	Apex Aviation, Inc.*
2015	3rd	July	July-15	Unmanned Systems Inc.*
2015	3rd	September	September-15	Reno Flying Service, Inc.*
2015	4th	November	November-15	Maverick Aviation Group*
2015	4th	November	November-15	Steelman Aviation, Inc.*
2016	3rd	July	July-16	MBD Wheel and Brake Repair and Services, LLC*
2016	3rd	September	September-16	Grand Canyon Airlines, Inc.*
2016	3rd	September	September-16	Papillon Airways, Inc.*
2017	3rd	September	September-17	Advanced Aviation Reno, Inc.*
2017	3rd	September	September-17	ERG Aerospace Corporation*
2018	1st	March	March-18	AeroSpect NDT Services, Inc.*
2018	1st	March	March-18	VM Innovations, Inc. dba VMI Enterprises, LLC*
2018	3rd	July	July-18	G4 Works, LLC*
2018	3rd	September	September-18	SendCutSend, LLC*
2019	2nd	June	June-19	Mshinges.com
2019	2nd	June	June-19	Helimax

Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip
365 S. Rock Blvd		Reno	NV	89502-4128
2830 N Rancho Dr	#A	Las Vegas	NV	89130
1410 Jet Stream Dr	#100	Henderson	NV	89052
2709 Cyrano St		Henderson	NV	89044
485 S. Rock Blvd.	Hangar B	Reno	NV	89502
6075 S Las Vegas Blvd		Las Vegas	NV	89119
3330 W Desert Inn Rd		Las Vegas	NV	89102
6461 West Post Rd		Las Vegas	NV	89118
3900 Paradise Rd	#233	Las Vegas	NV	89119
3900 Paradise Rd	#233	Las Vegas	NV	89119
655 S Rock Blvd		Reno	NV	89502
3501 Peru Dr		McCarran	NV	89434
1271 East 7th Street		Reno	NV	89512
1430 Jet Stream Drive	Suite 120	Henderson	NV	89052
1201 North Town Center Drive		Las Vegas	NV	89144
8565 Double R Blvd		Reno	NV	89511
2937 N Lamb Blvd		Las Vegas	NV	89115

Sector	<b>Number of Employees</b>	Number of Employees: Buildout
Aerospace and Defense	3	50
Aerospace and Defense	3	15
Aerospace and Defense	4	60
Aerospace and Defense	3	50
Aerospace and Defense	4	13
Aerospace and Defense	16	66
Aerospace and Defense	4	10
Aerospace and Defense	15	23
Aerospace and Defense	4	14
Aerospace and Defense	8	12
Aerospace and Defense	9	16
Aerospace and Defense	13	25
Aerospace and Defense	30	105
Aerospace and Defense	8	56
Aerospace and Defense	7	10
Aerospace and Defense (Manufacturing)	6	25
Aerospace and Defense (Manufacturing)	10	25
Aerospace and Defense	103	210

Average Wage	Total Hourly Wage	Capital Investment	Other Capital Investment
\$32.31	\$96.93	\$220,794,000	\$0
\$18.00	\$54.00	\$48,245,610	\$50,000
\$25.25	\$101.00	\$6,256,018	\$125,000
\$58.33	\$174.99	\$64,935,160	\$250,000
\$22.75	\$91.00	\$50,080,000	\$20,000
\$21.20	\$339.20	\$199,580,347	\$12,000,000
\$21.64	\$86.56	\$17,300,000	\$2,000,000
\$22.32	\$334.80	\$9,814,970	\$325,000
\$21.00	\$84.00	\$52,718,441	\$0
\$18.50	\$148.00	\$176,977,928	\$0
\$26.22	\$235.98	\$5,428,498	\$0
\$30.92	\$401.96	\$2,129,000	\$8,100,000
\$31.37	\$941.10	\$124,649,800	\$0
\$40.21	\$321.68	\$60,880,000	\$100,000
\$20.52	\$143.64	\$99,526,000	\$0
\$29.05	\$174.30	\$12,238,900	\$4,760,000
\$22.80	\$228.00	\$3,139,005	\$1,900,000
\$45.00	\$4,635.00	\$229,102,497	\$9,175,000

% Healthcare Covered by Employer	Incentive Type	Туре	Location	County
90%	Aviation	Expansion	Reno	Washoe
70%	Aviation	Expansion	North Las Vegas	Clark
80%	Aviation	Expansion	Henderson	Clark
100%	Aviation	Expansion	Henderson	Clark
100%	Aviation	Expansion	Reno	Washoe
65%	Aviation	Expansion	City of Las Vegas	Clark
77%	Aviation	Expansion	City of Las Vegas	Clark
88%	Aviation	New	Unincorporated Clark	Clark
84%	Aviation	Expansion	<b>Boulder City</b>	Clark
84%	Aviation	Expansion	<b>Boulder City</b>	Clark
65%	Aviation	New	Reno	Washoe
100%	Aviation	Expansion	McCarran	Storey
80%	Aviation	New	Washoe County	Washoe
100%	Aviation	Expansion	Henderson	Clark
87%	Aviation	New	Unincorporated Clark	Clark
70%	Aviation	New	Reno	Washoe
100%	Aviation	Expansion	North Las Vegas	Clark
80%	Aviation	New	Reno	Washoe

Approved Partial Sales & Use Tax Abatement	No. of Years (SUT)
\$12,640,457	20
\$2,941,713	20
\$381,617	20
\$3,988,495	20
\$751,320	20
\$12,246,135	20
\$598,712	20
\$2,732,095	20
\$9,947,754	20
\$340,095	20
\$192,024	20
\$7,809,310	20
\$2,398,750	20
\$6,220,375	20
\$762,131	20
\$196,188	20
\$12,285,822	20

## Approved 10 Year Personal Property Abatement No. of Years (PPT)

\$610,173
\$5,798
\$10,126
\$1,369,105
\$1,664,833
\$318,751
\$677,978
\$41,997
\$106,792
\$202,151
\$16,097
\$138,264
\$2,139,611
\$1,530,096
\$595,564
\$453,127
\$110,937
\$2,047,216

Total Tax Without Partial Abatements	Total Partial Tax Abatements	Net New Taxes	Direct
\$30,645,106	\$13,250,630	\$17,394,476	\$7,226,691
\$8,125,908	\$2,947,511	\$5,178,397	\$1,396,003
\$8,281,453	\$391,743	\$7,889,710	\$1,721,024
\$29,920,213	\$5,357,600	\$24,562,613	\$5,365,817
\$5,150,588	\$2,416,153	\$2,734,435	\$1,651,357
\$25,887,014	\$12,564,886	\$13,322,128	\$6,998,818
\$2,465,736	\$677,978	\$1,787,758	\$1,243,531
\$4,408,514	\$640,709	\$3,767,805	\$1,249,463
\$6,467,206	\$2,838,887	\$3,628,319	\$2,538,875
\$16,168,951	\$10,149,905	\$6,019,046	\$5,110,187
\$2,862,451	\$356,192	\$2,506,259	\$409,820
\$3,490,520	\$330,288	\$3,160,232	\$2,491,069
\$28,686,194	\$9,948,921	\$18,737,273	\$6,352,368
\$8,372,061	\$3,928,846	\$4,443,215	\$2,520,946
\$10,889,703	\$6,815,939	\$4,073,764	\$2,690,474
\$11,178,496	\$1,215,258	\$9,963,238	\$1,889,452
\$4,792,613	\$307,125	\$4,485,488	\$1,466,299
\$73,695,427	\$14,333,038	\$59,362,389	\$14,459,692

Indirect	<b>Economic Impact</b>	Net New Tax \$ per Abatement \$
\$10,167,785	\$843,670,175	\$1.31
\$3,782,394	\$262,134,886	\$1.76
\$6,168,686	\$476,511,311	\$20.14
\$19,196,796	\$2,165,388,578	\$4.58
\$1,083,078	\$84,935,564	\$1.13
\$6,323,310	\$266,481,037	\$1.06
\$544,227	\$40,104,160	\$2.64
\$2,518,342	\$126,745,046	\$5.88
\$1,089,444	\$44,930,926	\$1.28
\$908,859	\$34,998,026	\$0.59
\$2,096,439	\$116,941,896	\$7.04
\$669,163	\$109,714,103	\$9.57
\$12,384,905	\$633,950,130	\$1.88
\$1,922,269	\$135,754,840	\$1.13
\$1,383,290	\$87,430,082	\$0.60
\$8,073,786	\$393,042,888	\$8.20
\$3,019,189	\$255,755,131	\$14.60
\$44,902,697	\$3,898,348,830	\$4.14

## **Economic Impact \$ per Abatement \$**

\$63.67

\$88.93

\$1,216.39

\$404.17

\$35.15

\$21.21

\$59.15

\$197.82

\$15.83

\$3.45

\$328.31

\$332.18

\$63.72

\$34.55

\$12.83

\$323.42

\$832.74

\$271.98

Year	Companies	Initial Jobs	Build-out Jobs	Average Wage	Capital Investment	Approved Partial Sales & Use Tax Abatement
2015	7	37	264	\$25.50	\$607,191,135	\$32,949,73
2016	3	27	49	\$20.99	\$239,511,339	\$13,278,563
2017	2	22	41	\$29.00	\$7,557,498	\$532,119
2018	4	51	196	\$30.99	\$297,294,700	\$17,190,566
2019	2	113	235	\$43.04	\$232,241,502	\$12,482,010
<b>Grand Total</b>	18	250	785	\$34.37	\$1,383,796,174	\$76,432,993

Net New Taxes per Total Abatements	Economic Impact	Net New Taxes	Total Partial Tax Abatements	Total Tax Without Partial Abatements	Approved 10 Year Personal Property Abatement
\$2	\$4,139,225,711	\$72,869,517	\$37,606,501	\$110,476,018	\$4,656,764
\$1	\$206,673,998	\$13,415,170	\$13,629,501	\$27,044,671	\$350,940
\$8	\$226,655,999	\$5,666,491	\$686,480	\$6,352,971	\$154,361
\$2	\$1,250,177,940	\$37,217,490	\$21,908,964	\$59,126,454	\$4,718,398
\$4	\$4,154,103,961	\$63,847,877	\$14,640,163	\$78,488,040	\$2,158,153
\$2.18	\$9,976,837,609	\$193,016,545	\$88,471,609	\$281,488,154	\$12,038,616

## Economic Impact Per Total Abatements

\$110.07

\$15.16

\$330.17

\$57.06

\$283.75

\$112.77